ard of Trustees

Focus Discussion
August 5, 2004



Dudget Summary

Year 2004-2005

Mr. Gavin Leach
late Vice President for
ance and Planning



a1l Year 2004-2005

ions ($3.3 million)
BAC recommended reductions
President’s Council recommended

rease
in full-time enroliment

ation restoration ($1.4 million)

oration of $1.4 million (3% of FY2004
er reduction)

2 Increase
in annual full-time resident undergraduate

increase from winter to fall semester

In annual non-resident and graduate rates
0 1.6% increase from winter to fall semester



ition and Fee Rate Comparison
Projected FY2005 Rates
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[ Year 2004-2005

s to note

dget reductions for Public Radio and Television
90,000 in funding for Public Radio and Television for

dget reductions for USOEC
0,000 base funding — equivalent to net tuition revenue

rease in utility costs

te increase and additional square footage with Hedgcock
ine Arts

bt service for future capital projects
olarships

te mandated benefits (MPSERS)
ation funds from auxiliary services

increase ($3.4 million)
diture increase
e increase on a per student basis



NORTHERN MICHIGAN UNIVERSITY

OMMENDED GENERAL FUND BASE BUDGET

FISCAL YEAR 2004-2005

Operating
BAC 2005 PC 2005 Adjustments
$1,404,000
$418,564 ($80,000)
$115,014
533,578 0 1,324,000
$2,005,000
($460,000)
0 0 1,545,000
$533,578 $0 $2,869,000
($1,077,974) ($602,396) $3,909,000
($9,286) ($145,115) $361,700
($106,216) $750,000
($120) ($440,671) $167,000
$540,000
($131,806) $40,000
($119,450)
($10,523)
($78,000)
($13,845)
$390,406
($20,126)
($1,204,119) ($1,551,408) $6,158,106
,453 Total reductions: ($3,289,106)

2004-2005
Recommended
Budget

$45,874,985
(576,664)
(80,000)
(75,000)
(250,852)
(85,500)
(76,842)

44,730,127

43,703,893
(7,195,789)
36,508,104

481,505
177,000

$81,896,736

53,887,903
6,349,256
3,818,189
7,427,944

3,775,027
2,475,854
1,806,738
758,622
168,535
401,301

2,150,927
74,801

(753,709)
(261,651)
(183,000)

$81,896,736

$9,575

Net
CHANGE

$1,404,000
0

338,564
115,014

0

0

0
1,857,578

2,005,000
(460,000)
1,545,000

0
0

$3,402,578

$2,228,630

207,300

643,784
(273,791)

540,000

390,406
(20,126)

0
0
0

$3,402,578
+4.3%

$123
+1.3%

Pct

3.2%

-80.9%
-60.5%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

4.8%
6.8%

0.0%
0.0%

4.3%
3.4%
20.3%
-3.6%

16.7%
-3.6%
-6.2%
-1.4%
-31.6%
-3.3%

22.2%
-21.2%

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

+4.3%

+1.3%




using, General

nd, and Other
Projects

Mr. Carl Holm
Housing and Residence Life
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Il Renovation
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Hall Renovation




Magers Hall Renovation

>% of housing capacity)
40 years

o of housing capacity)
s (1957-59)

(1967)
s (1981-82)



ence hall occupancy
ent housing market
ies
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rs Hall Renovation

966
ately 55,000 square feet

capacity of 302 students
r student housing since

ulty and staff offices since

11



all Renovation

4
ampus Location
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Magers Hall Renovation

ants, Ltd. from Marquette
| changes

Jate mechanical, electrical,
)of systems

Ire safety system
dows and doors

13



rship in Energy and
Al Design) Certification
Ilding Council

Idings that are environmentally
profitable, and healthy places to live

e goals in five environmental

ad determine certification level

14



'S Hall Renovation
South Elevation
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Hall Renovation
d Floor Plan
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.“/ a g ers Hall Renovation

®ﬂ

SUN ROOM

17



rs Hall Renovation

LOUNGE

\

<
SEE NOTE 8

xxxxxxxxxxxxx

CORRIDOR

nge/Kitchenette
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Hall Renovation

ndard Suite
im N
DORM A OORM A [
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rs Hall Renovation

xmpleted — August, 2004
dle of September 2004

y, 2005
05

stimate - $5.9 million
.6 million (Quad Il)
operating budget since bonds were

3 — from increased enrollment

21



Apartments

sigh — Marquette

gn work

22



Apartments
us Location

‘E‘ CAMPUS MAP
.- NORTHERN MICHIGAN UNIVERSITY

MARGUETTE, MICHIGAN
IDATE: SEFTENBER 4, 2003
SCALE: 1= 000

FUTURE SITE OF NEW
STUDENT APARTMENTS

' LAKE SUPERIOR

23



Apartments
ite Plan
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Apartments
or Schematic

FIRST FLOOR AN
GEIES \L/
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w Apartments
Elevation

AT I T TEry,
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New Apartments

— Consulting firm from

5 student housing market

of building new apartments
| NMU students

pleted surveys (13% response rate)
Ive focus group sessions
-campus housing

27



New Apartments

ew student housing is strong
y support new on-campus

est in apartment housing
cruitment base and increased

anagement, and maintenance of
ntal rates of off-campus housing is

28



Apartments

preferred amenities
campus

aundry facilities

nternet access

parking

safety and security

ess facilities

29



Apartments

hat NMU move forward
a 300 bed complex

Iroom apartments
room efficiency apartments
room apartments

signs are attractive and efficient
ject cost - $13 million

30



Apartments
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Apartments
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Apartments

@
— BEDROON BEDROOM
= 0-0x10-67  10-0°x10°46"

CLOSET CLOSET

] g s
L\\\ L ::k\'
@

= EER CLOSET
_\@ ] BEDROOM

|

COATS

e ‘ g 10-0°x10"-6"
N
AN
| ~ |:|
R )
ENENENE LINEN
—Cr | BEDROOM |
10'-0"x10'-6
BATH N/
KITCHE - ' D
[©)
Fasil
ANFFF- CLOSET

TYPICAL 4 BEDROOM END UNIT - 1,156 S.F.

18" =10"

33



Apartments

$500-$600/bed/month
ar lease

payments

flow in 3 years

34



IResidence Hall Renovation

prototype
ay to August)
aNts
2novation cost of $5 million

35



o Hall Renovation

ovation plan
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Financed Projects

nd
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ral Fund Projects

)les

e, and salt causing delamination
ts 1996
st: $750,000

38



(General Fund Projects

e

ite increased steam loads
er redundancy

tchgear replacement
ar obsolete

bility with electrical system

st: $3,548,000



G

cne.

4

al Fund Projects

e entrance
ost: $400,000

lon improvement
tilation and expand air

ost: $1,150,000
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Administrative Center
er
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urriculum for
21°" Century

)r. Terry Seethoff
— Arts and Sciences

42
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Iassport — Where are we now?

jor

ram
astery of second language
study abroad experience

rvices

e international community in:
ices & visa applications

ycial concerns

ntation

Efforts That Involve Faculty or Students
story *Criminal Justice

ath & CS *Nursing
ucation *College of Business

ts participate per year.

44



provide the same opportunities as most
re students take advantage of what we

reconsider the program.

this, anyway? What are we trying to

45



(Global Challenge

i

aunch Will Carry 3

46



ylobal Challenge

<

mf;’;, Department of Space

Anrendurance test for duration of more than 16 minutes
gnitheindigenous Cryogenic Engine for Geo-
synehronous Satellite Launch Vehicle, GSLV, was
suiceessiully conducted today...

ries -- including the United States, Russia and
Id cryogenic engines.
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(Global Challenge

n

% OOF ADULTS -
IMFECTED &=

UHAYAILAELE oy

0o - 01%
.l - 0.E%
0E - 1%
1-E%

E - 1E%
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How will the
Passport Program
connect students
with global
issues?

WHY CORPORATE AMERICA
IS BEATING A PATH TO INDIA

Growth prospects are
accelerating...
GDPINTR\LLBNSOFUS DOLLARS

wl. d

Data: EmnﬁuSMS&m 8
...a growing pool
of tech graduates...
ﬁac.TH‘I)LS:‘\NIJS
ENGINEERS WITH

480 COLLEGE DEGREES
320

160

o l :

— EST =
Data: Nasscom estimates

...fed by booming exports

of IT-related services...
B\LUDNSOF US. DOLLARS

ANNUAL EXPORTS
OF TECH AND BACK-
OFFICE SERVICES

Data: McKinsey &Cananﬂﬂm

...and a swelling
workforce
MILLIMS
INDIANS AGED 15-54

T L

—ET—

Data: CLSA Emergng Markets, Statistical Outline of india
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L he Wall

124
30-40*

78-79

B N N N O O ST

Biology

BI 111 Introductory Biology: Principles
BI 112 Introductory Biology: Diversity
BI 303 General Microbiology or

BI 313 Cell Biology or

BI 431 Plant Physiology

BI 312 Genetics
BI 418 Molecular Biology

Mathematics

MA 161 Calculus I
MA 163 Calculus IT

Physics

PH 220 (or PH 201) Introductory Physics 1

PH 221 (or PH 202) Introductory Physics 1T

50



opics in Biology (1-4 cr.)

Studies in Biology (1-4 ct.)

mental Chemistry (5 ct.)

Chemistry I* (4 cr.)

ic Chemistry (4 cr.)

Liquid Chromatogtraphy (2 ct.)

Spectrometry (3 cr.)

Absorption Spectrometry (1 ct.)

Structure and Function (3 cr.)

Chemistry (4 cr.)

esearch and Seminar I (2-4 ct.)

esearch and Seminar IT (2-4 ct.)

CH 495 Special Topics in Chemistry (1-4 cr.)

CS 120 Introduction to Computing (4 cr.)

BI 412 Biometrics (4 ct.) or

MA 171 Introduction to Probability and Statistics (4
ct.)

MA 211 Introduction to Matrix Theory and Linear
Algebra (3 cr.)

MA 361 Differential Equations (3 ct.)

MA 475 Intermediate Statistics (4 ct.)

PH 322 Modern Physics (4 ct.)

*Students wishing to pursue graduate studies in
biochemistry or industrial careers should take CH
341.

51



require a change in the curriculum!
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e?

ram has to become an integral part of the
add-on.

cipate need to have their activity credited
graduation requirements.

Major
Minor

Liberal Studies

Electives

)gram will have to count as a core course in the major,
lies or electives.

53



ould this work?

Philosopher
Historian
Linguist

40
Students

Islamic
Influences

16 credits of coursework in
Philosophy, History and Spanish
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m will require a transformation of the curriculum.

ity to engage the campus in a review of the
t taken place in over 35 years!

95



he Passport Program
ames the overarching questions:

e the hallmarks of successful careers
y 21st Century?

oe the essential vocabulary of the
entury?

e characteristic of students who
U in the early 21st Century?

WHY CORPORATE AMERICA
IS BEATING A PATH TO INDIA

Growth prospects are
accelerating...
EI.PIN TRLLEHS OF LS DOLLARS

=|J‘.I I

%105
Datx Goidman, Sack IGD
.a growing pool
o Iech graduates...

ENGINEERS WITH

COLLEGE DEGREES. I
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wm
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2 01 0‘5 10

Dot Mo estmales

. fed
of IT-related services...

booming exports

BILLIONS OF LS DOLLARS
M ANNUAL EXPORTS
OF TECH AND BACK
|3 OFFICE SERVICES
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Cuta: McKemey kCo.Mamscom

and a swelling
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as a filter mechanism," observes Jim Lentz, group VP
r Sales USA. Lentz has his own focus group at

nd 21. "They can be doing their homework,

ng TV, on the PC, and on the phone, all at the

ife crazy. You assume they're just screwing

This ability to focus is governed by a complex neural
activating system, which filters sensory input to keep
elmed. When you grow up in an always-on world this
“They have a total ability to block out anything they
entz marvels. "From an advertising standpoint, that's
scary." (Wired, 29 July 2004)

. Islamic
Philosopher
: p 40 Influences
Historian
. . Students In
Linguist
Europe

16 credits of coursework in
Philosophy, History and Spanish

o7



How can we give our students a competitive advantage?

*Passport Program?

*Service learning opportunities to collaborate cooperatively with the local
and world community?

*VValue added activities which promote involvement, leadership and
good citizenship?

*Year-round, virtual access to courses, faculty and the campus?
eInterdisciplinary studies?

*Access to great technologies?

*Apprentice-style learning opportunities?

*Accredited Programs?

A core curriculum that is tuned to the 21st Century?

JvoO



simmering?

rgraduates in the fundamentals of

cal economic initiatives
f local business
um
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n Entrepreneurship

rategies for
conomic
evelopment

August 2004
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brick and Mortar Store Front
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Web Store Front

aanddworks.com features online purchasing

¥ bury nedivorks

¥ eslendar

<+ genaral inlormation

— Molly Jean - NMU ‘88 [Graphic Communications] - ]
i Automaobile Magazine e M '
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H'I'dIWﬂ rks annual collection

1) fine art metal
item: UNKNOWN-002
$90.00

2) teapot
item: FONG-001
$185.00

3) Chair 4) lamp
itern: UNKNOWN-003  item: UNKNOWN2-001
$50.00 $50.00
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ers on a Global Stage

es as incubator for product design
nd economic practicality in a world
marketplace

jners have more potential to halt environmental
n economists, politicians and businesses.

S Is catalytic in that once a more environmentally
ced to the global marketplace its beneficial effects
expands.

; of raw materials and production with higher profits

nt, design-valued products for customers.

uce spending on regulatory enforcement and
improved environment and quality of life 64



lum Development and
Revisions:

sign studio concentration as separate
area.

ships for store management
k/mortar and web).

dies course on Green Design and
Sustainability.

al trips to international product
ms in Milan and Germany.
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Al conception of the curriculum



Traditional

Global Studies

Faculty exchange @t

Passport Program

Electives

International internship

UE
Value Added Activities : .

Service Learning
Leadership

odels that preserve traditional structures while
develop the personal aspirations of our students?

67
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A Curriculum for the 21st Century

Academic
Service
Learning

Passport
Program

69



ationalization — building on the foundation.
Charge to the Internationalization Task Force

The Provost and Vice President for Academic Affairs will appoint an

Internationalization Task Force charged to:

Catalog the current state of international study at NMU. This will include
documenting the numbers of students and faculty who have recently
participated in study abroad programs, broadly conceived. The detail will
indicate how the events were arranged, their duration, their cost structure,
and their academic content.

Develop assessable goals for the program.

Develop new curriculum and staffing models that would better facilitate our
commitment to internationalization.

Develop business plans for the staffing and curriculum models, above.
Develop implementation strategies for the staffing and curriculum models,
above.

It is anticipated that the Internationalization Task Force will complete its work
during the 2004-05 academic year, with an interim report due to the
Academic Senate and Provost and Vice President for Academic Affairs prior
to the end of the 2004 fall semester. The Task Force will disband
subsequent to the filing of its final report, which is due no later than May 1,
2005.



ded Activity — building on our experience.
arge to the Value Added Activity Task Force

The Provost and Vice President for Academic Affairs will appoint a Task Force
on Value Added Activities charged to:

» research, discuss, and make recommendations for a value-added initiative
(working title: “Superior Edge Program”) comprised of several current
student experiences including but not limited to leadership programs and
experiences, volunteering, membership in student organizations, academic
service-learning experiences, and civic engagement activities. Specifically,
this committee is asked to:

— determine which activities and experiences to include in this initiative.

— recommend a name for this initiative.

— recommend a record-keeping system that can accommodate a large
number of student participants. This system should be relatively easy
to maintain while at the same time sophisticated enough to ensure the

legitimacy of the program.
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ded Activity — building on our experience.
arge to the Value Added Activity Task Force

— recommend a mean(s) of assessing the quality of the student experience in
these activities.

—  recommend means of promoting participation in this program with potential
student participants.

— recommend ways in which this initiative can be marketed to potential
students as a unique experience at Northern Michigan University.

— determine the level of support this program will require and
recommend where and how it should be administered.

It is anticipated that the Value Added Task Force will complete its work during
the 2004-05 academic year, with an interim report due to the Academic
Senate and Provost and Vice President for Academic Affairs prior to the end
of the 2004 fall semester. The Task Force will disband subsequent to the
filing of its final report, which is due no later than May 1, 2005.
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